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2024 House Transportation Committee 

Rep. Rick Jasperse, Chair 
Rep. Leesa Hagan, Vice Chair 
Rep. David Jenkins, Secretary 

Last First Party District Email Phone 

Anulewicz Teri Democrat 42 teri.anulewicz@house.ga.gov 404-656-0116 

Ballinger Mandi Republican 23 mandi.ballinger@house.ga.gov 404-656-7153 

Barton Matt Republican 5 matt.barton@house.ga.gov 404-656-3947 

Burchett James Republican 176 james.burchett@house.ga.gov 404-656-5025 

Byrd Charlice Republican 20 charlice.byrd@house.ga.gov 404-656-0213 

Campbell Joe Republican 171 joe.campbell@house.ga.gov 404-656-0254 

Carpenter Kasey Republican 4 kasey.carpenter@house.ga.gov 404-656-1803 

Carson John Republican 46 john.carson@house.ga.gov 404-656-7855 

Corbett John Republican 174 john.corbett@house.ga.gov 404-656-5105 

Daniel Lauren Republican 117 lauren.daniel@house.ga.gov 404-656-0178 

Dempsey Katie Republican 13 katie.dempsey@house.ga.gov 404-463-2248 

Ehrhart Ginny Republican 36 ginny.ehrhart@house.ga.gov 404-656-5024 

Frye Spencer Democrat 122 spencer.frye@house.ga.gov 404-656-0265 

Gilliard Carl Democrat 162 carl.gilliard@house.ga.gov 404-656-7859 

Hagan Leesa Republican 156 leesa.hagan@house.ga.gov 404-656-0325 

Hitchens Bill Republican 161 bill.hitchens@house.ga.gov 404-656-5126 

Holly 
El-
Mahdi Democrat 116 el-mahdi.holly@house.ga.gov 404-656-0287 

Jackson Mack Democrat 128 mack.jackson@house.ga.gov 404-656-7153 

Jasperse Rick Republican 11 rick.jasperse@house.ga.gov 404-656-7153 

Jenkins David Republican 136 david.jenkins@house.ga.gov 404-656-0188 

Jones Todd Republican 25 todd.jones@house.ga.gov 404-656-9210 

Jones Sheila Democrat 60 sheila.jones@house.ga.gov 404-656-0109 

Mathis Danny Republican 149 danny.mathis@house.ga.gov 404-656-0152 

McCollum Derrick Republican 30 derrick.mccollum@house.ga.gov 404-656-0152 

McDonald Lauren Republican 26 lauren.mcdonald@house.ga.gov 404-651-7737 

Newton Mark Republican 127 mark.newton@house.ga.gov 404-656-7853 

Prince Brian Democrat 132 brian.prince@house.ga.gov 404-656-0298 

Smith Michael Democrat 41 michael.smith@house.ga.gov 404-656-0265 

Smith Vance Republican 138 vance.smith@house.ga.gov 404-656-0254 

Taylor Darlene Republican 173 darlene.taylor@house.ga.gov 404-463-2246 

Thomas Brad Republican 21 brad.thomas@house.ga.gov 404-656-0152 

Wiedower Marcus Republican 121 marcus.wiedower@house.ga.gov 404-656-7857 

Williamson Bruce Republican 112 bruce.williamson@house.ga.gov 404-656-5026 
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